Elk River Trail
Mileage/Distances Table
Elk River Trail Foundation, Inc.

Trailhead Railroad | Distance of Segment Distance from Status as of
Location Milepost | from Prior Trailhead | Gassaway (miles) | October 21, 2022
(North to South) Markers (miles)
on Trail
Gassaway 21.8 0 0 North end of trail
Completed
Coastal Lumber 28.6 6.8 6.8 Completed
Frametown 30.9 2.3 9.1 Completed
RESTROOM 31.8
Strange Creek 37.1 6.2 15.3 Completed
Duck 40.3 3.2 18.5 Completed
RESTROOM 45.1
Ivydale 50.3 10 28.5 Completed
RESTROOM 57.3
Dundon 62.2 11.9 40.4 Completed
RESTROOM 65.0
Hartland 67.2 5.0 45.4 Completed north
Camp Creek - 82.1 14.9 60.3 Under construction
Procious
Queen Shoals 89.9 7.8 68.1 Completed south to
Clendenin North
RESTROOM 91.6
Clendenin North 92.9 3.0 71.1 Completed
Clendenin 93.9 1.0 72.1 Completed and
Trailhead paved north to
Clendenin North;
under construction
south
Brown Street 95.1 1.2 73.3 Under construction;
south end of trail
Total main trail 73.3
Buffalo Creek 18.0 Under construction
Rails-With Trail
(Dundon to
Widen)
Middle Creek Spur 0.8 At Hartland
Trailhead
TOTAL ELK 92.1
RIVER TRAIL




